
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: SARAH SPRINGATE FROM REALWAY Class 1 Handicap - 1300m

28 October 2023 - 17:37

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.38
(0:08.65)

1:09.73
(0:10.88)

0:58.85
(0:11.49)

0:47.36
(0:11.74)

0:35.62
(0:11.66)

0:23.96
(0:12.08)

0:35.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ROMAN DAGGER 5 64.9 0:09.12 1:18.38 [1] 1:09.26 [6] 0:57.82 [8] 0:46.38 [8] 0:34.74 [8] 0:23.24 [8] 0:34.74

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:09.12) (0:11.44) (0:11.44) (0:11.64) (0:11.50) (0:11.62)

2 3 RUSSIAN SUB 10 66.5 0:08.81 1:18.57 [2] 1:09.76 [2] 0:58.42 [5] 0:46.97 [5] 0:35.26 [6] 0:23.70 [5] 0:35.26 +4

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.81) (0:11.34) (0:11.45) (0:11.71) (0:11.56) (0:11.63)

3 7 ARCHER'S GAME 6 66.3 0:09.31 1:19.13 [3] 1:09.82 [8] 0:58.59 [7] 0:47.22 [7] 0:35.60 [7] 0:24.12 [7] 0:35.60 +5

Tahlia Fenlon 1200m Overall (0:09.31) (0:11.23) (0:11.37) (0:11.62) (0:11.48) (0:12.03)

4 8 MORE THAN SUBTLE 13 68.3 0:09.30 1:19.29 [4] 1:09.99 [7] 0:59.05 [6] 0:47.66 [6] 0:36.00 [5] 0:24.42 [5] 0:36.00 +6

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:09.30) (0:10.94) (0:11.39) (0:11.66) (0:11.58) (0:12.20)

5 6 HUMAN TOUCH 4 66.0 0:08.65 1:19.37 [5] 1:10.72 [1] 0:59.54 [3] 0:48.02 [3] 0:36.30 [4] 0:24.60 [4] 0:36.30 +6

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:08.65) (0:11.18) (0:11.52) (0:11.72) (0:11.70) (0:12.19)

6 5 SURCOTE 7 69.7 0:08.90 1:19.41 [6] 1:10.51 [5] 0:59.82 [2] 0:48.33 [2] 0:36.65 [1] 0:24.97 [2] 0:36.65 +3

Kirk Matheson 1200m Overall (0:08.90) (0:10.69) (0:11.49) (0:11.68) (0:11.68) (0:12.16)

7 9 ZOU ZOUAMORE 12 68.8 0:08.84 1:19.41 [7] 1:10.57 [3] 0:59.88 [1] 0:48.39 [1] 0:36.63 [2] 0:24.99 [1] 0:36.63 +9

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:08.84) (0:10.69) (0:11.49) (0:11.76) (0:11.64) (0:12.36)

8 2 POSTWICK 1 65.9 0:08.89 1:20.21 [8] 1:11.32 [4] 1:00.22 [4] 0:48.85 [4] 0:37.16 [3] 0:25.50 [3] 0:37.16 +1

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:08.89) (0:11.10) (0:11.37) (0:11.69) (0:11.66) (0:12.41)

Scratched: Avellana (#13), Burgunder (#1), Pending (#10), My Moses (#14), Bringme (#11), Apache Flash (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  21:35 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: SARAH SPRINGATE FROM REALWAY Class 1 Handicap - 1300m

28 October 2023 - 17:37

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.88
(0:11.88)

0:35.62

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ROMAN DAGGER 5 64.9 0:09.12 0:11.62 [3] 1:18.38 0:34.74

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:11.62)

2 3 RUSSIAN SUB 10 66.5 0:08.81 0:12.07 [1] 1L 0:35.26 +4

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:12.07)

3 7 ARCHER'S GAME 6 66.3 0:09.31 0:12.09 [6] 4.3L 0:35.60 +5

Tahlia Fenlon 1200m Overall (0:12.09)

4 8 MORE THAN SUBTLE 13 68.3 0:09.30 0:12.22 [7] 5.1L 0:36.00 +6

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:12.22)

5 6 HUMAN TOUCH 4 66.0 0:08.65 0:12.41 [5] 5.5L 0:36.30 +6

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:12.41)

6 5 SURCOTE 7 69.7 0:08.90 0:12.81 [2] 5.7L 0:36.65 +3

Kirk Matheson 1200m Overall (0:12.81)

7 9 ZOU ZOUAMORE 12 68.8 0:08.84 0:12.63 [4] 5.8L 0:36.63 +9

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:12.63)

8 2 POSTWICK 1 65.9 0:08.89 0:13.09 [8] 10.3L 0:37.16 +1

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:13.09)

Scratched: Avellana (#13), Burgunder (#1), Pending (#10), My Moses (#14), Bringme (#11), Apache Flash (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  21:35 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: MARK ALGATE PAINTING BENCHMARK 72 Handicap - 1625m

28 October 2023 - 18:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.18
(0:15.50)

1:23.68
(0:11.15)

1:12.53
(0:11.05)

1:01.48
(0:11.88)

0:49.60
(0:12.14)

0:37.46
(0:11.98)

0:25.48
(0:12.44)

0:37.46

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 HE'S HEAVEN 8 69.3 0:10.97 1:39.18 [1] 1:23.38 [3] 1:12.41 [2] 1:01.39 [2] 0:49.46 [2] 0:37.25 [2] 0:25.29 [2] 0:37.25

Kirk Matheson Overall 1400m (0:15.80) (0:10.97) (0:11.02) (0:11.93) (0:12.21) (0:11.96) (0:12.38)

2 1 OLYMPIC LEGEND 6 69.5 0:11.05 1:39.41 [2] 1:23.91 [1] 1:12.76 [1] 1:01.71 [1] 0:49.83 [1] 0:37.69 [1] 0:25.71 [1] 0:37.69 -9

Dan McGillivray Overall 1200m (0:15.50) (0:11.15) (0:11.05) (0:11.88) (0:12.14) (0:11.98) (0:12.44)

3 5 FIRE KING 5 66.5 0:10.94 1:39.47 [3] 1:23.43 [4] 1:12.49 [5] 1:00.95 [6] 0:49.13 [5] 0:36.99 [5] 0:25.02 [5] 0:36.99 -6

Sariah Champkin Overall 1400m (0:16.04) (0:10.94) (0:11.54) (0:11.82) (0:12.14) (0:11.97) (0:12.46)

4 6 COUNT THE COIN 3 69.1 0:11.01 1:39.55 [4] 1:23.47 [6] 1:12.46 [6] 1:01.06 [5] 0:49.14 [6] 0:37.01 [6] 0:24.97 [6] 0:37.01 +1

Nozi Tomizawa 1400m 1400m (0:16.08) (0:11.01) (0:11.40) (0:11.92) (0:12.13) (0:12.04) (0:12.14)

5 8 SEMAPHORE GIRL 7 66.3 0:10.99 1:39.69 [5] 1:23.28 [8] 1:12.29 [8] 1:01.04 [7] 0:49.20 [7] 0:36.98 [7] 0:24.83 [7] 0:36.98 -1

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:16.41) (0:10.99) (0:11.25) (0:11.84) (0:12.22) (0:12.15) (0:12.31)

6 3 MILITARY KINGS 1 65.9 0:11.09 1:39.74 [6] 1:23.54 [7] 1:12.45 [7] 1:01.04 [8] 0:48.94 [8] 0:36.65 [8] 0:24.44 [8] 0:36.65 -4

Montanna Savva 1400m 1400m (0:16.20) (0:11.09) (0:11.41) (0:12.10) (0:12.29) (0:12.21) (0:12.15)

7 2 VAN GOGH 9 68.2 0:11.27 1:40.19 [7] 1:24.54 [2] 1:13.27 [4] 1:01.86 [4] 0:49.99 [4] 0:37.80 [4] 0:25.77 [4] 0:37.80 -3

Les Tilley Overall 1400m (0:15.65) (0:11.27) (0:11.41) (0:11.87) (0:12.19) (0:12.03) (0:12.54)

8 4 SOUTH PARADE 10 69.1 0:10.73 1:41.51 [8] 1:25.46 [5] 1:14.73 [3] 1:03.42 [3] 0:51.49 [3] 0:39.25 [3] 0:27.14 [3] 0:39.25 +0

Olivia Webb 1400m 1400m (0:16.05) (0:10.73) (0:11.31) (0:11.93) (0:12.24) (0:12.11) (0:12.94)

Scratched: Calm Seeker (#9), Epicurious (#11), Chasing Jackley (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  21:35 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: MARK ALGATE PAINTING BENCHMARK 72 Handicap - 1625m

28 October 2023 - 18:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:13.04
(0:13.04)

0:37.46

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 HE'S HEAVEN 8 69.3 0:10.97 0:12.91 [2] 1:39.18 0:37.25

Kirk Matheson Overall 1400m (0:12.91)

2 1 OLYMPIC LEGEND 6 69.5 0:11.05 0:13.27 [1] 1.3L 0:37.69 -9

Dan McGillivray Overall 1200m (0:13.27)

3 5 FIRE KING 5 66.5 0:10.94 0:12.56 [4] 1.6L 0:36.99 -6

Sariah Champkin Overall 1400m (0:12.56)

4 6 COUNT THE COIN 3 69.1 0:11.01 0:12.83 [3] 2L 0:37.01 +1

Nozi Tomizawa 1400m 1400m (0:12.83)

5 8 SEMAPHORE GIRL 7 66.3 0:10.99 0:12.52 [6] 2.8L 0:36.98 -1

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:12.52)

6 3 MILITARY KINGS 1 65.9 0:11.09 0:12.29 [8] 3L 0:36.65 -4

Montanna Savva 1400m 1400m (0:12.29)

7 2 VAN GOGH 9 68.2 0:11.27 0:13.23 [5] 5.5L 0:37.80 -3

Les Tilley Overall 1400m (0:13.23)

8 4 SOUTH PARADE 10 69.1 0:10.73 0:14.20 [7] 13.3L 0:39.25 +0

Olivia Webb 1400m 1400m (0:14.20)

Scratched: Calm Seeker (#9), Epicurious (#11), Chasing Jackley (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  21:35 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: TOOWOOMBA FRESH BENCHMARK 65 Handicap - 1000m

28 October 2023 - 18:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:58.83
(0:13.66)

0:45.17
(0:10.88)

0:34.29
(0:11.23)

0:23.06
(0:11.36)

0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:34.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 CAESARIS 11 67.0 0:10.84 0:58.83 [1] 0:45.11 [2] 0:34.27 [2] 0:22.98 [2] 0:11.70 [1] 0:58.83 0:34.27

Anthony Allen Overall 800m (0:13.72) (0:10.84) (0:11.29) (0:11.28) (0:11.70)

2 7 UPSTART LEGEND 2 66.6 0:10.88 0:59.20 [2] 0:45.54 [1] 0:34.66 [1] 0:23.43 [1] 0:11.99 [2] 2L 0:34.66 -3

Georgina Cartwright 800m 800m (0:13.66) (0:10.88) (0:11.23) (0:11.44) (0:11.99)

3 2 VAST KAMA 7 65.8 0:11.17 0:59.36 [3] 0:45.17 [6] 0:33.99 [6] 0:22.82 [7] 0:11.58 [5] 2.8L 0:33.99 +4

Olivia Webb 600m 600m (0:14.19) (0:11.18) (0:11.17) (0:11.24) (0:11.58)

4 8 BRIGHT DAISY 3 66.8 0:10.90 0:59.48 [4] 0:45.54 [4] 0:34.64 [4] 0:23.50 [3] 0:12.12 [3] 3.3L 0:34.64 -1

Tahlia Fenlon Overall 800m (0:13.94) (0:10.90) (0:11.14) (0:11.38) (0:12.12)

5 9 THE ORPHAN 10 66.4 0:10.97 0:59.60 [5] 0:45.15 [7] 0:34.18 [7] 0:23.16 [6] 0:11.81 [6] 3.8L 0:34.18 -5

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:14.45) (0:10.97) (0:11.02) (0:11.35) (0:11.81)

6 4 KWINERN 5 66.8 0:11.10 0:59.86 [6] 0:45.88 [5] 0:34.78 [5] 0:23.53 [5] 0:12.03 [7] 5.3L 0:34.78 +2

Montanna Savva 800m 800m (0:13.98) (0:11.10) (0:11.25) (0:11.50) (0:12.03)

7 10 HELLO ANGEL 1 66.3 0:10.97 1:00.25 [7] 0:46.41 [3] 0:35.44 [3] 0:24.18 [4] 0:12.49 [4] 7.6L 0:35.44 -1

Kenji Yoshida 800m 800m (0:13.84) (0:10.97) (0:11.26) (0:11.69) (0:12.49)

Scratched: Copper Sunset (#5), My Moses (#11), Substitution (#1), Montana Lady (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  21:35 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: TOOWOOMBA ORTHODONTISTS Maiden Handicap - 1200m

28 October 2023 - 19:20

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:13.52
(0:14.16)

0:59.36
(0:11.03)

0:48.33
(0:11.54)

0:36.79
(0:12.23)

0:24.56
(0:12.30)

0:12.26
(0:12.26)

0:36.79

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 TOKYO BANDIT 14 65.9 0:11.34 1:13.52 [1] 0:58.77 [7] 0:47.43 [7] 0:35.81 [7] 0:24.00 [6] 0:12.19 [2] 1:13.52 0:35.81

Les Tilley Overall 1000m (0:14.75) (0:11.34) (0:11.62) (0:11.81) (0:11.81) (0:12.19)

2 9 GERALDINE'S WISH 9 67.3 0:11.07 1:13.53 [2] 0:59.33 [2] 0:48.26 [3] 0:36.69 [3] 0:24.44 [2] 0:12.27 [1] 0.1L 0:36.69 +0

Kenji Yoshida Overall 1000m (0:14.20) (0:11.07) (0:11.57) (0:12.25) (0:12.17) (0:12.27)

3 14 DUCHESS BREE 2 65.2 0:11.30 1:13.80 [3] 0:59.15 [6] 0:47.85 [6] 0:36.24 [6] 0:24.43 [4] 0:12.38 [4] 1.6L 0:36.24 -1

Default Jockey 9 1000m 1000m (0:14.65) (0:11.30) (0:11.61) (0:11.81) (0:12.05) (0:12.38)

4 5 DRANG A TANG 11 69.8 0:10.92 1:14.03 [4] 0:59.76 [3] 0:48.84 [1] 0:37.30 [1] 0:25.07 [1] 0:12.68 [3] 2.9L 0:37.30 -2

Anthony Allen 1000m 1000m (0:14.27) (0:10.92) (0:11.54) (0:12.23) (0:12.39) (0:12.68)

5 7 SAXON SLAYER 4 65.6 0:11.42 1:14.55 [5] 0:59.67 [8] 0:48.25 [8] 0:36.59 [8] 0:24.65 [7] 0:12.44 [7] 5.9L 0:36.59 -1

Rikki Jamieson 1000m 1000m (0:14.88) (0:11.42) (0:11.66) (0:11.94) (0:12.21) (0:12.44)

6 11 LADY PARVATI 5 64.3 0:11.56 1:14.86 [6] 0:59.69 [10] 0:48.06 [10] 0:36.50 [10] 0:24.52 [10] 0:12.45 [8] 7.7L 0:36.50 +0

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m 800m (0:15.17) (0:11.63) (0:11.56) (0:11.98) (0:12.07) (0:12.45)

7 12 WITH RESPECT 7 65.8 0:11.22 1:14.96 [7] 1:00.35 [5] 0:49.13 [5] 0:37.50 [5] 0:25.49 [5] 0:13.10 [6] 8.2L 0:37.50 +2

Luke Tarrant 1000m 1000m (0:14.61) (0:11.22) (0:11.63) (0:12.01) (0:12.39) (0:13.10)

8 2 FREEMAN FURY 12 70.5 0:11.09 1:15.06 [8] 1:00.90 [1] 0:49.81 [2] 0:38.24 [2] 0:25.91 [3] 0:13.38 [5] 8.7L 0:38.24 +0

Sariah Champkin Overall 1000m (0:14.16) (0:11.09) (0:11.57) (0:12.33) (0:12.53) (0:13.38)

9 3 MARLEE'S ZANDER 6 65.0 0:11.44 1:16.18 [9] 1:01.17 [9] 0:49.73 [9] 0:38.14 [9] 0:25.98 [9] 0:13.30 [9] 15.2L 0:38.14 +8

Kirk Matheson 1000m 1000m (0:15.01) (0:11.44) (0:11.59) (0:12.16) (0:12.68) (0:13.30)

10 13 FOREBEARS 10 68.1 0:11.19 1:18.62 [10] 1:04.22 [4] 0:53.03 [4] 0:41.17 [4] 0:28.51 [8] 0:15.03 [10] 29.5L 0:41.17 +3

Montanna Savva Overall 1000m (0:14.40) (0:11.19) (0:11.86) (0:12.66) (0:13.48) (0:15.03)

Scratched: Aynat (#8), Kotoni (#6), Amazing Journey (#4), Green Park (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  21:35 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: O&D HOUSE WASH BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1890m

28 October 2023 - 20:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 2:00.99
(0:22.82)

1:38.17
(0:10.94)

1:27.23
(0:11.65)

1:15.58
(0:11.62)

1:03.96
(0:12.57)

0:51.39
(0:12.56)

0:38.83
(0:13.20)

0:38.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 DROP THE PILOT 2 66.0 0:11.07 2:00.99 [1] 1:37.42 [6] 1:26.35 [5] 1:14.99 [5] 1:03.03 [5] 0:50.46 [5] 0:37.90 [5] 0:37.90

Sariah Champkin 1400m 1600m (0:23.57) (0:11.07) (0:11.36) (0:11.96) (0:12.57) (0:12.56) (0:12.48)

2 6 DELANEY'S GIRL 5 65.6 0:11.36 2:01.52 [2] 1:37.37 [7] 1:26.01 [8] 1:14.63 [8] 1:03.12 [9] 0:50.49 [9] 0:37.71 [9] 0:37.71 +1

Olivia Webb 1600m 1600m (0:24.15) (0:11.36) (0:11.38) (0:11.51) (0:12.63) (0:12.78) (0:12.33)

3 1 ELIZANO 9 67.3 0:11.03 2:01.76 [3] 1:38.54 [4] 1:27.51 [3] 1:16.17 [3] 1:04.35 [3] 0:51.70 [3] 0:39.04 [3] 0:39.04 +3

Paul Hamblin 1400m 1600m (0:23.22) (0:11.03) (0:11.34) (0:11.82) (0:12.65) (0:12.66) (0:12.89)

4 8 CASSOWARY 8 66.2 0:11.17 2:01.99 [4] 1:38.45 [5] 1:27.28 [6] 1:15.87 [6] 1:03.99 [6] 0:51.42 [6] 0:38.64 [7] 0:38.64 +8

Wanderson D'Avila 1600m 1600m (0:23.54) (0:11.17) (0:11.41) (0:11.88) (0:12.57) (0:12.78) (0:12.65)

5 3 NITROGLYCERINE 4 65.3 0:11.13 2:02.44 [5] 1:37.86 [9] 1:26.70 [9] 1:15.57 [7] 1:04.23 [7] 0:51.65 [8] 0:38.96 [8] 0:38.96 -1

Anthony Allen 1600m 1400m (0:24.58) (0:11.16) (0:11.13) (0:11.34) (0:12.58) (0:12.69) (0:12.73)

6 7 MILAGRO 3 65.1 0:11.32 2:02.52 [6] 1:38.34 [8] 1:27.02 [7] 1:15.61 [9] 1:04.19 [8] 0:51.74 [7] 0:39.22 [6] 0:39.22 +0

Les Tilley 1600m 1600m (0:24.18) (0:11.32) (0:11.41) (0:11.42) (0:12.45) (0:12.52) (0:12.53)

7 9 MT MORT SHARK 1 67.3 0:10.90 2:02.77 [7] 1:39.91 [2] 1:29.01 [1] 1:17.36 [1] 1:05.74 [1] 0:53.17 [1] 0:40.61 [1] 0:40.61 -4

Minonette Kennedy 1600m 1600m (0:22.86) (0:10.90) (0:11.65) (0:11.62) (0:12.57) (0:12.56) (0:13.20)

8 5 HECTOR SAGOA 7 66.3 0:11.08 2:02.86 [8] 1:39.68 [3] 1:28.60 [4] 1:17.02 [4] 1:05.12 [4] 0:52.43 [4] 0:39.80 [4] 0:39.80 +5

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:23.18) (0:11.08) (0:11.58) (0:11.90) (0:12.69) (0:12.63) (0:12.84)

9 4 RALLY 6 66.4 0:11.07 2:04.40 [9] 1:41.58 [1] 1:30.51 [2] 1:18.92 [2] 1:07.26 [2] 0:54.76 [2] 0:42.02 [2] 0:42.02 +9

Kirk Matheson 1600m 1600m (0:22.82) (0:11.07) (0:11.59) (0:11.66) (0:12.50) (0:12.74) (0:13.29)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  21:35 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: O&D HOUSE WASH BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 1890m

28 October 2023 - 20:00

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.63
(0:12.84)

0:12.79
(0:12.79)

0:38.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 DROP THE PILOT 2 66.0 0:11.07 0:25.42 [2] 0:12.79 [1] 2:00.99 0:37.90

Sariah Champkin 1400m 1600m (0:12.63) (0:12.79)

2 6 DELANEY'S GIRL 5 65.6 0:11.36 0:25.38 [8] 0:12.53 [5] 3L 0:37.71 +1

Olivia Webb 1600m 1600m (0:12.85) (0:12.53)

3 1 ELIZANO 9 67.3 0:11.03 0:26.15 [3] 0:13.10 [2] 4.3L 0:39.04 +3

Paul Hamblin 1400m 1600m (0:13.05) (0:13.10)

4 8 CASSOWARY 8 66.2 0:11.17 0:25.99 [7] 0:12.87 [7] 5.6L 0:38.64 +8

Wanderson D'Avila 1600m 1600m (0:13.12) (0:12.87)

5 3 NITROGLYCERINE 4 65.3 0:11.13 0:26.23 [9] 0:13.16 [8] 8.1L 0:38.96 -1

Anthony Allen 1600m 1400m (0:13.07) (0:13.16)

6 7 MILAGRO 3 65.1 0:11.32 0:26.69 [5] 0:13.57 [4] 8.5L 0:39.22 +0

Les Tilley 1600m 1600m (0:13.12) (0:13.57)

7 9 MT MORT SHARK 1 67.3 0:10.90 0:27.41 [1] 0:13.94 [3] 9.8L 0:40.61 -4

Minonette Kennedy 1600m 1600m (0:13.47) (0:13.94)

8 5 HECTOR SAGOA 7 66.3 0:11.08 0:26.96 [6] 0:13.74 [6] 10.3L 0:39.80 +5

Karl Zechner 1600m 1600m (0:13.22) (0:13.74)

9 4 RALLY 6 66.4 0:11.07 0:28.73 [4] 0:14.88 [9] 19.3L 0:42.02 +9

Kirk Matheson 1600m 1600m (0:13.85) (0:14.88)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  21:35 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: ENTERPRISE LEGAL Maiden Handicap - 1625m

28 October 2023 - 20:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:41.21
(0:16.32)

1:24.89
(0:11.75)

1:13.14
(0:12.28)

1:00.86
(0:12.06)

0:48.80
(0:12.21)

0:36.59
(0:12.11)

0:24.48
(0:12.24)

0:36.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 MOTION SENSOR 6 64.1 0:11.51 1:41.21 [1] 1:24.17 [5] 1:12.66 [4] 1:00.85 [2] 0:48.69 [2] 0:36.52 [2] 0:24.30 [3] 0:36.52

Olivia Webb Overall 1400m (0:17.04) (0:11.51) (0:11.81) (0:12.16) (0:12.17) (0:12.22) (0:12.07)

2 7 EDGEWISE 1 64.1 0:11.88 1:41.21 [2] 1:24.71 [2] 1:12.83 [2] 1:00.76 [3] 0:48.57 [3] 0:36.38 [3] 0:24.32 [2] 0:36.38 -3

Karl Zechner Overall 1400m (0:16.50) (0:11.88) (0:12.07) (0:12.19) (0:12.19) (0:12.06) (0:12.08)

3 5 CAPE CRUSADER 4 63.5 0:11.75 1:41.71 [3] 1:24.93 [3] 1:13.18 [3] 1:01.03 [4] 0:48.85 [4] 0:36.77 [4] 0:24.66 [4] 0:36.77 -1

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:16.78) (0:11.75) (0:12.15) (0:12.18) (0:12.08) (0:12.11) (0:12.32)

4 1 AMAZING JOURNEY 3 65.7 0:11.75 1:41.76 [4] 1:25.44 [1] 1:13.69 [1] 1:01.41 [1] 0:49.35 [1] 0:37.14 [1] 0:25.03 [1] 0:37.14 -10

Anthony Allen Overall 1400m (0:16.32) (0:11.75) (0:12.28) (0:12.06) (0:12.21) (0:12.11) (0:12.42)

5 4 LOOSE CHANGE 2 62.8 0:11.79 1:42.33 [5] 1:25.43 [4] 1:13.64 [5] 1:01.54 [5] 0:49.29 [5] 0:37.17 [5] 0:24.96 [5] 0:37.17 -6

Les Tilley Overall 1400m (0:16.90) (0:11.79) (0:12.10) (0:12.25) (0:12.12) (0:12.21) (0:12.27)

6 10 BRAMBLE BAY 8 65.5 0:11.61 1:42.50 [6] 1:25.38 [6] 1:13.77 [6] 1:01.53 [6] 0:49.34 [6] 0:37.26 [6] 0:24.92 [7] 0:37.26 -1

Montanna Savva Overall 1400m (0:17.12) (0:11.61) (0:12.24) (0:12.19) (0:12.08) (0:12.34) (0:12.34)

7 9 BELPHEGOR 5 64.2 0:11.52 1:42.72 [7] 1:25.55 [7] 1:12.95 [8] 1:00.67 [8] 0:48.60 [8] 0:36.75 [8] 0:25.23 [6] 0:36.75 -23

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 600m (0:17.17) (0:12.60) (0:12.28) (0:12.07) (0:11.85) (0:11.52) (0:12.14)

8 2 DIS IS DUKE 7 64.3 0:11.76 1:43.07 [8] 1:25.72 [8] 1:13.96 [7] 1:01.71 [7] 0:49.52 [7] 0:37.69 [7] 0:25.48 [8] 0:37.69 +2

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:17.35) (0:11.76) (0:12.25) (0:12.19) (0:11.83) (0:12.21) (0:12.51)

Scratched: Oracle's Drummer (#11), Chicka (#8), Dustyiam (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  21:35 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: ENTERPRISE LEGAL Maiden Handicap - 1625m

28 October 2023 - 20:34

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.24
(0:12.24)

0:36.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 MOTION SENSOR 6 64.1 0:11.51 0:12.23 [2] 1:41.21 0:36.52

Olivia Webb Overall 1400m (0:12.23)

2 7 EDGEWISE 1 64.1 0:11.88 0:12.24 [1] 0.1L 0:36.38 -3

Karl Zechner Overall 1400m (0:12.24)

3 5 CAPE CRUSADER 4 63.5 0:11.75 0:12.34 [4] 2.9L 0:36.77 -1

Nozi Tomizawa Overall 1400m (0:12.34)

4 1 AMAZING JOURNEY 3 65.7 0:11.75 0:12.61 [3] 3.1L 0:37.14 -10

Anthony Allen Overall 1400m (0:12.61)

5 4 LOOSE CHANGE 2 62.8 0:11.79 0:12.69 [6] 6.4L 0:37.17 -6

Les Tilley Overall 1400m (0:12.69)

6 10 BRAMBLE BAY 8 65.5 0:11.61 0:12.58 [7] 7.4L 0:37.26 -1

Montanna Savva Overall 1400m (0:12.58)

7 9 BELPHEGOR 5 64.2 0:11.52 0:13.09 [5] 8.7L 0:36.75 -23

Wanderson D'Avila Overall 600m (0:13.09)

8 2 DIS IS DUKE 7 64.3 0:11.76 0:12.97 [8] 10.7L 0:37.69 +2

Georgina Cartwright Overall 1400m (0:12.97)

Scratched: Oracle's Drummer (#11), Chicka (#8), Dustyiam (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 28 October 2023  21:35 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: SUBZERO AIRCONDITIONING QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1300m

28 October 2023 - 21:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.40
(0:08.35)

1:10.05
(0:10.63)

0:59.42
(0:11.22)

0:48.20
(0:11.80)

0:36.40
(0:11.88)

0:24.52
(0:12.29)

0:36.40

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 TIJUANA TWO STEP 8 68.9 0:08.74 1:18.40 [1] 1:09.66 [5] 0:58.89 [4] 0:47.45 [5] 0:35.72 [5] 0:24.05 [3] 0:35.72

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:08.74) (0:10.77) (0:11.44) (0:11.73) (0:11.67) (0:11.84)

2 1 BEEBEE DAZZLER 2 67.9 0:08.51 1:18.53 [2] 1:10.02 [3] 0:59.21 [3] 0:47.77 [3] 0:36.15 [3] 0:24.37 [2] 0:36.15 +4

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:08.51) (0:10.81) (0:11.44) (0:11.62) (0:11.78) (0:12.01)

3 2 CONNEWARRE 3 66.9 0:08.60 1:19.38 [3] 1:10.78 [4] 0:59.85 [5] 0:48.52 [4] 0:36.98 [4] 0:24.94 [5] 0:36.98 +7

Olivia Webb 1200m Overall (0:08.60) (0:10.93) (0:11.33) (0:11.54) (0:12.04) (0:12.24)

4 3 ALL VALOUR 6 70.1 0:08.35 1:19.63 [4] 1:11.28 [1] 1:00.65 [1] 0:49.43 [1] 0:37.63 [1] 0:25.75 [1] 0:37.63 +1

Kirk Matheson 1200m Overall (0:08.35) (0:10.63) (0:11.22) (0:11.80) (0:11.88) (0:12.35)

5 6 SPEEDY MACHO 4 68.2 0:08.83 1:19.78 [5] 1:10.95 [6] 1:00.17 [6] 0:48.67 [6] 0:37.00 [6] 0:25.34 [6] 0:37.00 +6

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:08.83) (0:10.78) (0:11.50) (0:11.67) (0:11.66) (0:12.23)

6 8 PELE PRINCESS 5 68.3 0:08.91 1:19.80 [6] 1:10.89 [7] 1:00.03 [7] 0:48.66 [7] 0:36.82 [7] 0:24.94 [7] 0:36.82 +7

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:08.91) (0:10.86) (0:11.37) (0:11.84) (0:11.88) (0:12.16)

7 4 ASHIGARU 1 68.4 0:08.37 1:21.12 [7] 1:12.75 [2] 1:01.94 [2] 0:50.53 [2] 0:38.88 [2] 0:26.69 [4] 0:38.88 -1

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:08.37) (0:10.81) (0:11.41) (0:11.65) (0:12.19) (0:12.75)

Scratched: Drang A Tang (#5)
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 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: SUBZERO AIRCONDITIONING QTIS Three-Year-Old
BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1300m

28 October 2023 - 21:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.23
(0:12.23)

0:36.40

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 TIJUANA TWO STEP 8 68.9 0:08.74 0:12.21 [2] 1:18.40 0:35.72

Les Tilley 1200m Overall (0:12.21)

2 1 BEEBEE DAZZLER 2 67.9 0:08.51 0:12.36 [1] 0.5L 0:36.15 +4

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:12.36)

3 2 CONNEWARRE 3 66.9 0:08.60 0:12.70 [5] 5.5L 0:36.98 +7

Olivia Webb 1200m Overall (0:12.70)

4 3 ALL VALOUR 6 70.1 0:08.35 0:13.40 [3] 6.8L 0:37.63 +1

Kirk Matheson 1200m Overall (0:13.40)

5 6 SPEEDY MACHO 4 68.2 0:08.83 0:13.11 [4] 7.6L 0:37.00 +6

Karl Zechner 1200m Overall (0:13.11)

6 8 PELE PRINCESS 5 68.3 0:08.91 0:12.78 [6] 7.7L 0:36.82 +7

Georgina Cartwright 1200m Overall (0:12.78)

7 4 ASHIGARU 1 68.4 0:08.37 0:13.94 [7] 15.5L 0:38.88 -1

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:13.94)

Scratched: Drang A Tang (#5)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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